=75

=70

~65

~60

55

—50

—45

~40

~35

~30

~25

~20

~15

~10

19 4 BN
91

6v°¢C
05°¢
05°¢
05°¢
1s°¢
tee—

YLy —

19°S—
€1°L
PI°LA
ST'LA
NN.h)
PTLA
P LA
ST'L]
ﬁi
97'L

6T'L

0€°'L

1€°L

I€°L

9¢"L-
LE'L
LeL]
6¢°L]
99°L
L9°LA
6L
b6°L-

e

6L I —

HO

=709

=¢0°C ¢

=0T |

ﬁs.ﬂ I

T

| T
0.5 0.0

1.0

T

1.5

| T
2.5 2.0

3.0

T T T T
5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5

5.5

| |
6.0

6.5

T T | T T T T T I | |
9.0 85 80 7.5 7.0

3.5 13.0 12.5 12.0 11.5 11.0 10.5 10.0 9.5

f1 (ppm)



